DEFENCE SCHOOL.

Making officers....Building Nation....

Academic Year 2025-26

Year Month/Year Date Day Lvent Category
2025-26 Mar-2025 30 Mar Saturday Investiture Ceremony [Batch of 2025-26] School Events
2025-26 Apr-2025 7 Apr Monday World Health Day Awareness Days
2025-26 Apr-2025 9 Apr Wednesday Farewell (Batch of 2024-25) School Events
2025-26 Apr-2025 11 Apr Friday Orientation Session - New Falcons School Events
2025-26 Apr-2025 12 Apr Saturday New Academic Term 2024-25 Academic Term
2025-26 Apr-2025 14 Apr Monday Ambedkar Jayanti / Vaisakhi Celebrations
2025-26 Apr-2025 15- 17 Apr Tuesday - Thursday Fitness Testing Fitness Testing
2025-26 Apr-2025 18 Apr Friday Good Friday Awareness Days
2025-26 Apr-2025 19 Apr Saturday Inter House Board Display Inter House Events
2025-26 Apr-2025 20 Apr Sunday Easter Sunday Celebrations
2025-26 Apr-2025 21 Apr Monday Founders Day Celebrations
2025-26 Apr-2025 22 Apr Tuesday World Earth Day }im_.n:nmm._.mumwm
2025-26 Apr-2025 23 Apr Wednesday World Book & Copyright Day Awareness Days
2025-26 Apr-2025 24 Apr - 26 Apr | Thursday - Saturday Inter House Chess Inter House Events
2025-26 Apr-2025 26 Apr Saturday Visit to the Science Regional Center Educational Trips
2025-26 Apr-2025 27 Apr Sunday ; Bal Sabha Celebrations
2025-26 Apr-2025 29 Apr Tuesday International Dance Day / Inter House Western & Classical Dance Inter House Events
2025-26 May-2025 | May Thursday International Labour Day Awareness Days
2025-26 May-2025 | May -3 May | Thursday - Saturday Inter House Table Tennis Inter House Events *
2025-26 May-2025 8 May Thursday World Red Cross Day Awareness Days
2025-26 May-2025 8 May Thursday PAl Begins ........ For All Grades Academic Assessment
2025-26 May-2025 11 May Sunday Mothers Day Celebrations
2025-26 May-2025 13 May - 15May |Tuesday - Thursday Inter House Tennis Inter House Events
2025-26 May-2025 22 May Thursday PAl Ends...... For All Grades Academic Assessment
2025-26 May-2025 25 May Saturday PTM on Campus / School Program School Events

Summer Vacation Starts ........

2025-26 May-2025 25 May Saturday Students leave after the evening program Summer Holidays
2025-26 July- 2025 12 July Saturday Staff Development Workshop Staff Workshop
2025-26 July- 2025 13 July Sunday Summer Vacation Ends --- All Grades Summer Holidays
2025-26 July- 2025 14 July Monday Academic Classes begin -— All Grades Academic
2025-26 July- 2025 17- 19 July Thursday - Saturday Fitness Testing Fitness Testing
2025-26 July- 2025 28 July Monday World Nature Conservation Day / Visit to Assan Barrage Awareness Days / Educational Trips
2025-26 July- 2025 31 July Thursday Inter House Painting / Designing / Photography / Videography Inter House Events
2025-26 August- 2025 2 Aug Saturday Visit to the Buddhist Monastery N Educational Trips
2025-26 August - 2025 3 Aug Sunday International Friendship Day Awareness Days
2025-26 August - 2025 9 Aug Saturday Raksha Bhandhan Celebrations
2025-26 August - 2025 15 Aug Friday Independence Day & Community Service Celebrations
2025-26 August - 2025 16 Aug Saturday Janmashtami Celebrations
2025-26 August - 2025 18 Aug Monday PA2 Begins Grades Academic Assessment
2025-26 August - 2025 21 Aug - 23 Aug |Thursday - Saturday Inter House Badminton Inter House Events
2025-26 August - 2025 25 Aug Monday PA2Ends .....All Grades Academic Assessment
2025-26 August - 2025 27 Aug Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi Celebrations
2025-26 August - 2025 29 Aug Friday National Sports Day Awareness Days
2025-26 August - 2025 30 Aug Saturday Inter House Drama Competition Inter House Events
2025-26 September - 2025 | Sep-7 Sep |Monday - Sunday National Nutrition Week Awareness Days
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2025-26 September - 2025 | Sep-3 Sep |Monday - Wednesday Inter House Basketball Inter House Events
2025-26 September - 2025 4 Sep Thursday National Wildlife Day Awareness Days
2025-26 September - 2025 5 Sep Friday Teachers' Day / Eid-e-Milad / Onam Celebrations

2025-26 September - 2025 7 Sep Sunday Grandparents' Day - Visit to the Old Age Home Educational Visit
2025-26 September - 2025 9 Sep- 10 Sep |Tuesday - Wednesday Inter House Swimming Inter House Events
2025-26 September - 2025 12 Sep Friday Inter House Hindi Elocution & Speech Inter House Events
2025-26 September - 2025 13 Sep Saturday Inter House Hindi Debate Inter House Events
2025-26 September - 2025 14 Sep Sunday Hindi Diwas Awareness Days
2025-26 September - 2025 18 Sep - 20 Sep |Thursday - Saturday Inter House Squash Inter House Events
2025-26 September - 2025 22 Sep- 1 Oct  |Monday -Wednesday Half Yearly Examination Academic Assessment
2025-26 October - 2025 2 Oct Thursday Gandhi Jayanti / Dusshera Awareness Days / Celebration
2025-26 October - 2025 3 Oct Friday Visit to Forest Research Institute & Subir Raha Oil Museum Educational Visit
2025-26 October - 2025 7 Cct Tuesday Valmiki Jayanti Awareness Days
2025-26 October - 2025 8 Oct Wednesday Indian Air Force Day Awareness Days
2025-26 October - 2025 9 Oct- 11 Oct | Thursday - Saturday Inter House Skating Inter House Events
2025-26 October - 2025 11 Oct Saturday International Girl Child Day Awareness Days
2025-26 October - 2025 13 Oct Monday Inter House English Elocution & Speech Inter House Events
2025-26 October - 2025 14 Oct Tuesday Inter House English Debate Inter House Events
2025-26 October - 2025 150ct-170ct  |Wednesday - Friday Inter House Shooting Inter House Events
2025-26 October - 2025 18 Oct Saturday Diwali Break Begins Diwali Break

2025-26 October - 2025 20 Oct Monday Diwali Celebrations

2025-26 October - 2025 23 Oct Thursday Bhai Dooj Awareness Days
2025-26 October - 2025 25 Oct Saturday Diwali Break Ends Diwali Break

2025-26 October - 2025 28 Oct Tuesday Chhath Pooja Awareness Days
2025-26 October - 2025 31 Oct Friday Halloween Day Celebrations

2025-26 November - 2025 1 Nov Saturday National Authors Day Awareness Days
2025-26 November - 2025 5 Nov Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti Celebrations

2025-26 November - 2025 5Nov -7 Nov |(Wednesday - Friday Inter House Football Inter House Events
2025-26 November - 2025 8 Nov Saturday Inter House Quiz Inter House Events
2025-26 November - 2025 14 Nov Friday Childrens' Day Celebrations

2025-26 November - 2025 17 Nov Monday Periodic Assessment - 3 Begins Academic Assessment
2025-26 November - 2025 22 Nov Saturday Periodic Assessment -3 Ends Academic Assessment
2025-26 November - 2025 25 Nov - 27 Nov |Tuesday - Thursday Inter House Cricket Inter House Events
2025-26 November - 2025 28 Nov Friday Visit to Dehradun Zoo & Buddhist temple Educational Visit
2025-26 December - 2025 4 Dec Thursday World Wildlife Conservation Day Awareness Days
2025-26 December - 2025 6 Dec Saturday Inter House Music Competition - Westemn & Indian Inter House Events
2025-26 December - 2025 13 Dec Saturday Christmas Day Celebration Celebrations

2025-26 December - 2025 20 Dec Saturday Annual Sports Day / PTMon Campus School Events
2025-26 December - 2025 20 Dec Saturday Winter Break Starts ........... ...All Grades ‘Winter Holidays
2026-27 January - 2026 11 Jan Sunday Winter Break Ends for Board classes Winter Holidays
2026-27 January - 2026 12 Jan Monday Board Exams Prep Camp Begins Academic Camp
2026-27 January - 2026 13 Jan Tuesday Lohri Celebrations

2026-27 January - 2026 14 Jan Wednesday Makar Sakranti / Pongal Celebrations

2026-27 January - 2026 17 Jan Saturday Staff Development Workshop / Academic Camp ends Workshop / Academic Camp
2026-27 January - 2026 18 Jan Sunday Winter Break Ends .............All Grades except board classes ‘Winter Holidays
2026-27 January - 2026 22 Jan Thursday Fitness Testing Fitness Testing
2026-27 January - 2026 23 Jan Friday Vasant Panchami Celebrations

2026-27 January - 2026 26 Jan Monday Republic Day Celebrations

2026-27 January - 2026 228 Jan' . Wednesday PA 4 Begins ........ Grades 1 to 8 Academic Assessment
2026-27 January - 2026 A,. /ut_ Jan - [Saturday Annual Award Ceremony




2026-27 February - 2026 5 Feb Thursday PA 4 Ends ... wnGrades 110 8 Academic Assessment
2026-27 February - 2026 20 Feb Friday Wadia Institute Of Himalayan Geology Museum Educational Visit
2026-27 February - 2026 28 Feb Saturday National Science Day Awareness Days
2026-27 March - 2026 4 Mar Wednesday Holi Celebrations

2026-27 March - 2026 14 Mar Saturday Final Exams Ends ... Grades 9 &1l Academic Assessment
2026-27 March - 2026 17 Mar Tuesday Final Exams Begins..........Grade 3 to 8 Academic Assessment
2026-27 March - 2026 27 Mar Friday Final Exams Ends.......... Grade 3 to 8 Academic Assessment
2026-27 March - 2026 29 Mar Sunday End of Term Trip - Grades 3 to 8 End of Term Trips
2026-27 March - 2026 31 Mar Tuesday End of Academic Term 2024-25 Academic Term
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